1
R-6
1. Non-repetitive current pulse , per Fig. 3 and derated above
TA = 25OC per Fig. 2.
2. Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square
wave, duty cycle=4 per minute maximum.
Polarity: For uni-directional types the color band
denotes cathode end, no marking on bi-directional

CURREN
T IT (mA)
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
Ipp (A)
REVERS
E
LEAKAG
E @ VRWM
IR(µA)
MAXIMUN
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@IPP VC (V)UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR
8KP10A 8KP10CA 10.0 11.10 12.30 5 440.2 5000 18.4
8KP12A 8KP12CA 12.0 13.30 14.70 5 393.2 5000 20.6
8KP13A 8KP13CA 13.0 14.40 15.90 5 361.6 5000 22.4
8KP14A 8KP14CA 14.0 15.60 17.20 5 337.5 1000 24.0
8KP16A 8KP16CA 16.0 17.80 19.70 5 297.8 150 27.2
8KP17A 8KP17CA 17.0 18.90 20.90 5 281.2 20 28.8
8KP18A 8KP18CA 18.0 20.00 22.10 5 262.9 20 30.8
8KP20A 8KP20CA 20.0 22.20 24.50 5 238.2 15 34.0
8KP22A 8KP22CA 22.0 24.40 26.90 5 222.5 2 36.4
8KP24A 8KP24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 203.5 2 39.8
8KP26A 8KP26CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 188.3 2 43.0
8KP28A 8KP28CA 28.0 31.10 34.40 5 174.5 2 46.4
8KP30A 8KP30CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 165.9 2 48.8
8KP33A 8KP33CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 152.0 2 53.3
8KP36A 8KP36CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 138.7 2 58.4
8KP40A 8KP40CA 40.0 44.40 49.10 5 125.0 2 64.8
8KP43A 8KP43CA 43.0 47.80 52.80 5 116.7 2 69.4
8KP48A 8KP48CA 48.0 53.30 58.90 5 104.1 2 77.8
8KP51A 8KP51CA 51.0 56.70 62.70 5 98.3 2 82.4
8KP54A 8KP54CA 54.0 60.00 66.30 5 93.0 2 87.1
8KP60A 8KP60CA 60.0 66.70 73.70 5 83.7 2 96.8
8KP64A 8KP64CA 64.0 71.10 78.60 5 78.6 2 103.0
8KP70A 8KP70CA 70.0 77.80 86.00 5 71.8 2 113.0
8KP78A 8KP78CA 78.0 86.70 95.80 5 64.3 2 126.0
8KP85A 8KP85CA 85.0 94.40 104.00 5 59.1 2 137.0
8KP90A 8KP90CA 90.0 100.00 111.00 5 55.5 2 146.0
8KP100A 8KP100CA 100.0 110.00 123.00 5 50.0 2 162.0
8KP110A 8KP110CA 110.0 122.00 135.00 5 45.7 2 177.0
8KP120A 8KP120CA 120.0 133.00 147.00 5 42.0 2 193.0
8KP130A 8KP130CA 130.0 144.00 159.00 5 38.7 2 209.0
8KP150A 8KP150CA 150.0 167.00 185.00 5 33.5 2 242.0
8KP160A 8KP160CA 160.0 178.00 197.00 5 31.2 2 259.0
8KP170A 8KP170CA 170.0 189.00 209.00 5 29.6 2 274.0
8KP180A 8KP180CA 180.0 200.00 222.00 5 27.7 2 292.0
8KP200A 8KP200CA 200.0 222.00 246.00 5 25.0 2 324.0
8KP220A 8KP220CA 220.0 244.00 270.00 5 22.9 2 354.0
8KP240A 8KP240CA 240.0 267.40 293.90 5 21.0 2 386.0
T T
For bidirectional type having VR of 30 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A, the VBR  is + 0% and Vc is 5% higher than with A parts
2